THE UNIVERSITY OF
MELBOURNE

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

Fernbacher, Sabin

100/237; VWLLFA No.89

Other, individuals
Feminists

1970-1994

24 cm. (2 archives boxes, memorabilia)

Sabin Fernbacher was born in 1961 in Vocklabruck, Austria. She has a
B.Ed. and a Master of Arts. She worked in the Rape Crisis Centre in
Vienna and was involved in Women's Centre Cafe in Vienna and the
Women's Building in San Francisco. After arriving in Australia
Fernbacher again worked in women's services, including refuges. From
1989-94 she was involved in the Amazon Theatre and helped organise the
1991 Lesbian Festival in Melbourne. By 2004 Sabin was working in
mental health services for women, specifically in service development and
women’s mental health issues, focussing on women, mental illness,
domestic violence and sexual abuse issues. This collection is No.89 of the
Victorian Women's Liberation and Lesbian Feminist Archive

2000

Open

Calendar; conference newsletter, program, papers; photographs;
monographs regarding counselling and refuges; periodicals including
'‘Behind Closed Doors', 'Dykespeak’, 'Bay Area Reporter', 'Out Now', 'The
Other Side', 'San Fransisco bay Times', 'Judy's Punch', 'Labrys', 'Lesbiana’,
'Banshee’, 'Deneuve’, 'Lesbian Network', 'Lesbian News', 'Lesbians on the
Loose', 'Finrage', 'Scarlet Women', "Women and Revolution', "The
Victorian Women's Workly', 'Melbourne's Observer', 'Victorian Women's
Liberation Newsletter'.



Formats from this collection needing special preservation have been
removed to alternative storage. Formats relocated from this collection
include:

e Banners, T-Shirts, Textiles, and Memorabilia

Banners, T-Shirts, Textiles, and Memorabilia are fully detailed on a
master list attached to the Victorian Women’s Liberation and Lesbian
Feminist Archive catalogue Registration Number 2010.0011. Please
search this number for full details.

Data converted from a FilemakerPro Database in 2008. Series and Item
numbers follow the original numbering system established for the
VWLLFA. For boxes, the Collection Number precedes the box number.
For item identifiers, the Collection Number precedes a classification
number and an item number.

Shirin Heinrich
November 2010




Box
No

Series
No

89/02

89/03

89/04

89/05a/01

89/05a/02

89/05a/03

89/05a/04

89/05a/05

89/05b/01

89/05b/02

89/05b/03

89/05b/04

89/05b/05

89/05b/06

Description

Newsletter program, conference papers;
Dyke Talk;
Sydney, New South Wales

Leaflets;
Melbourne, Victoria

Photographs;
Melbourne, Victoria

Publications:
The New Woman’s Survival Guide;
Berkley, USA

Counselling Information For Women;
Victoria

The 51% Minority;
Victoria

Second Thoughts a Review of the Past, Present and Future

of Victorian Women’s Refuges;
Victoria

Women’s Refuge Referral Service Annual General Report,

Victoria

Behind Closed Doors;

Vol 1.no.1 April 1985; vol 1.n0.3 Act 1985; vol 5.n0.2

April 1990;
Melbourne, Victoria

Dykespeak;
California, USA

Bay Area Reporter;
San Francisco, USA

Sentine ;
California, USA

Bay Area Reporter;
California, USA

Bay Area Reporter Arts and Entertainment;

California, USA

Date

1991

1992

199177

c1970?

1993

1984

1986

1993

1985-1990

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994




Box
No

Series
No

89/05b/07

89/05b/08

89/05b/09

89/05b/10

89/05b/11

89/05b/12

89/05b/13

89/05b/14

89/05b/15

89/05b/16

89/05b/17

89/05b/18

89/05b/19

Description

Out Now;
California, USA

The Other Side;
San Francisco, USA

San Francisco Bay Times;
San Francisco, USA

Judy’s Punch;
Melbourne, Victoria

Labrys;
Sept 1991; Oct 1991;
Melbourne, Victoria

Lesbiana;
Melbourne, Victoria

Banshee;
Melbourne, Victoria

Deneuve;
USA

Lesbian Network;

No.19 1989; n0.20 1989; no.22 1989; no.23 1990;
1n0.26 1990; no.27 1990;

Sydney, New South Wales

Lesbian News;

No.7 Nov-Dec 1984; no.24 Nov-Dec 1987; no.34 Sept-
Oct 1989; no.36 Jan-Feb 1990; April-May 1990;
Melbourne, Victoria

Lesbians on the Loose;

No.18 June 1991; no.19 July 1991; no.26 Feb 1992;
Sydney, New South Wales

Finrrage;
Melbourne, Victoria

Scarlet Woman,
No.26 Summer-Autumn 1990;
Melbourne, Victoria

Date

1994

1994

1994

1987-1988

1991

1992

1992

1994

1989-1990

1984-1990

1991-1992

1988

1990




Box
No

Series
No

89/05b/20

89/05b/21

89/05b/22

89/05b/23

89/01

Description

Women and Revolution;
USA

The Victorian Women’s Workly;
Melbourne, Victoria

Melbourne’s Observer;
Melbourne, Victoria

Victorian Women’s Liberation Newsletter;
No.9 Sept 1989; no.10 Oct 1989; Dec 1989;

no.5 July 1990;
Melbourne, Victoria

Calender;
Melbourne, Victoria

New Women’s Survival Catalogue

END

Date

1989

Aug 1991

1982

1989-1990

1984




