THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES
NAME OF COLLECTION	Fernbacher, Sabin
ACCESSION NO	100/237; VWLLFA No.89
CATEGORY ACTIVITY	Other, individuals Feminists
DATE RANGE	1970-1994
SIZE OF COLLECTION	24 cm. (2 archives boxes, memorabilia)
HISTORICAL NOTE	Sabin Fernbacher was born in 1961 in Vocklabruck, Austria. She has a B.Ed. and a Master of Arts. She worked in the Rape Crisis Centre in Vienna and was involved in Women's Centre Cafe in Vienna and the Women's Building in San Francisco. After arriving in Australia Fernbacher again worked in women's services, including refuges. From 1989-94 she was involved in the Amazon Theatre and helped organise the 1991 Lesbian Festival in Melbourne. By 2004 Sabin was working in mental health services for women, specifically in service development and women's mental health issues, focussing on women, mental illness, domestic violence and sexual abuse issues. This collection is No.89 of the Victorian Women's Liberation and Lesbian Feminist Archive
DATE OF TRANSFER	2000
ACCESS CONDITIONS	Open
DESCRIPTION	Calendar; conference newsletter, program, papers; photographs; monographs regarding counselling and refuges; periodicals including 'Behind Closed Doors', 'Dykespeak', 'Bay Area Reporter', 'Out Now', 'The Other Side', 'San Fransisco bay Times', 'Judy's Punch', 'Labrys', 'Lesbiana', 'Banshee', 'Deneuve', 'Lesbian Network', 'Lesbian News', 'Lesbians on the Loose', 'Finrage', 'Scarlet Women', 'Women and Revolution', 'The Victorian Women's Workly', 'Melbourne's Observer', 'Victorian Women's Liberation Newsletter'.

NOTE ON COLLECTIONS	Formats from this collection needing special preservation have been removed to alternative storage. Formats relocated from this collection include:  • Banners, T-Shirts, Textiles, and Memorabilia
	Banners, T-Shirts, Textiles, and Memorabilia are fully detailed on a master list attached to the Victorian Women's Liberation and Lesbian Feminist Archive catalogue Registration Number 2010.0011. Please search this number for full details.
NOTE ON LISTING	Data converted from a FilemakerPro Database in 2008. Series and Item numbers follow the original numbering system established for the VWLLFA. For boxes, the Collection Number precedes the box number. For item identifiers, the Collection Number precedes a classification number and an item number.
LISTED BY DATE	Shirin Heinrich November 2010

Collection: Fernbacher, Sabin Accession: 100/237; VWLLFA No.89

Box	Series	Description	Date
No	No		

1	89/02	Newsletter program, conference papers; Dyke Talk; Sydney, New South Wales	1991
	89/03	Leaflets; Melbourne, Victoria	1992
	89/04	Photographs; Melbourne, Victoria	1991??
		Publications:	
	89/05a/01	The New Woman's Survival Guide; Berkley, USA	c1970?
	89/05a/02	Counselling Information For Women; Victoria	1993
	89/05a/03	The 51% Minority; Victoria	1984
	89/05a/04	Second Thoughts a Review of the Past, Present and Future of Victorian Women's Refuges; Victoria	1986
	89/05a/05	Women's Refuge Referral Service Annual General Report; Victoria	1993
	89/05b/01	Behind Closed Doors; Vol 1.no.1 April 1985; vol 1.no.3 Act 1985; vol 5.no.2 April 1990; Melbourne, Victoria	1985-1990
	89/05b/02	Dykespeak; California, USA	1994
	89/05b/03	Bay Area Reporter; San Francisco, USA	1994
	89/05b/04	Sentine ; California, USA	1994
	89/05b/05	Bay Area Reporter; California, USA	1994
1	89/05b/06	Bay Area Reporter Arts and Entertainment; California, USA	1994

Box	Series	Description	Date	
No	No			

1	89/05b/07	Out Now; California, USA	1994
	89/05b/08	The Other Side; San Francisco, USA	1994
	89/05b/09	San Francisco Bay Times; San Francisco, USA	1994
	89/05b/10	Judy's Punch; Melbourne, Victoria	1987-1988
1	89/05b/11	Labrys; Sept 1991; Oct 1991; Melbourne, Victoria	1991
2	89/05b/12	Lesbiana; Melbourne, Victoria	1992
	89/05b/13	Banshee; Melbourne, Victoria	1992
	89/05b/14	Deneuve; USA	1994
	89/05b/15	Lesbian Network; No.19 1989; no.20 1989; no.22 1989; no.23 1990; no.26 1990; no.27 1990; Sydney, New South Wales	1989-1990
	89/05b/16	Lesbian News; No.7 Nov-Dec 1984; no.24 Nov-Dec 1987; no.34 Sept-Oct 1989; no.36 Jan-Feb 1990; April-May 1990; Melbourne, Victoria	1984-1990
	89/05b/17	Lesbians on the Loose; No.18 June 1991; no.19 July 1991; no.26 Feb 1992; Sydney, New South Wales	1991-1992
	89/05b/18	Finrrage; Melbourne, Victoria	1988
2	89/05b/19	Scarlet Woman; No.26 Summer-Autumn 1990; Melbourne, Victoria	1990

Collection: Fernbacher, Sabin Accession: 100/237; VWLLFA No.89

Box No	Series No	Description	Date
2	89/05b/20	Women and Revolution; USA	1989
	89/05b/21	The Victorian Women's Workly; Melbourne, Victoria	Aug 1991
	89/05b/22	Melbourne's Observer; Melbourne, Victoria	1982
2	89/05b/23	Victorian Women's Liberation Newsletter; No.9 Sept 1989; no.10 Oct 1989; Dec 1989; no.5 July 1990; Melbourne, Victoria	1989-1990
	89/01	Calender; Melbourne, Victoria	1984
		New Women's Survival Catalogue	

END